
 
TENDER NOTICE 

Tenderers are invited f rom suppliers / contractors registered with Ministry of  Finance (MOF) / Pusat Khidmat Kontraktor (PKK) / Construction Industry Development 
Board Malaysia (CIDB) and Tenaga Nasional Berhad (TNB) for supply / work as follows: 

 

Tender No: RFX 4000041744 
Description: Kerja-Kerja Membekal Dan Memasang Geocomposite Drain Serta Kerja-Kerja Yang Berkaitan Dengannya Di Stesen Janakuasa         

Pergau, Jeli, Kelantan Bagi Stesen-Stesen Janakuasa Sungai Perak 

MOF/CIDB Kod Bidang: Grade : G2 or G3    
 Category : CE     
 Specialization : CE21    
 # For BUMIPUTERA vendor only 

Tender Fee: N/A  
Floatation Start Date and Time:   24/05/2022 13:00 
Closing Date and Time: 07/06/2022 17:00 

Sale & Submission of Tender 
Document: 

e-tender  

 
 

 
1. Tender Briefing  

 
Date Time Location 

29 May 2022 
(Sunday) 

10:00 
a.m 

Meeting point: Stesen Janakuasa Sultan Ismail Petra Pergau, Jeli, Kelantan 
Koordinat GPS: (5°38'56.7"N 101°41'46.1"E) 

Contact Person: Ganesh Rao A/L Chandra Rao  
Email: GaneshRao.Chandra@tnb.com.my 
Phone Number:  012-9415013 

 
 
 
 

 

mailto:GaneshRao.Chandra@tnb.com.my


2. Site Visit   
Date Time Location 

29 May 2022 
(Sunday) 
 

10:00 
a.m  
 
 

Meeting point: Stesen Janakuasa Sultan Ismail Petra Pergau, Jeli, Kelantan 
 
Koordinat GPS: (5°38'56.7"N 101°41'46.1"E)  
 
Contact Person: Ganesh Rao A/L Chandra Rao  
Email: GaneshRao.Chandra@tnb.com.my 
Phone Number:  012-9415013 
 

i. Registration of attendance for both tender briefing & site visit are mandatory. 
 

ii. Tenderers or their representatives who participate in the Site Visit is compulsory to undergo Covid-19 Screening Swab test. 
Failure to comply, tenderers or their representatives will not be allowed to enter TNB premise during the tender site visit. TNB will 
not provide any saliva test kit. Tenderers must bring their own saliva test kit (if any). 

 
iii. Tenderer are advisable to ensure that their representative whom shall participate on the Site Visit to attend the tender briefing.  

 
iv.  Tenderer who participate in site visit shall provide Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) to be worn by his personnel who are 

attending the site visit. 
 

v. All Tenderers must comply with Covid-19 Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) at work such as the use of appropriate PPE and 
social distancing when attending tender briefing and site visit. 

 
vi. Tenderers and their representatives who participate in the Site Visit shall ensure that appropriate transportation are to be used for 

the duration of this session. 
 

vii. Tenderer are accountable to ensure that their representatives have sufficient permit and clearance to participate in the site visit.  
 

viii. Only 1-2 representatives of company at a time on site. This is to ensure that disease monitoring and infection control protocols 
are complied with. 

 
 
 

3. Contact info for General / Document Enquiries 
 

Contact Person: Nabilah Huda Mustafa 
Email: nabilah.mustafa@tnb.com.my 
H/p number: 012-9119981 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:GaneshRao.Chandra@tnb.com.my


4. Contact info for Technical / Specification Enquiries  
 
Contact Person: Ganesh Rao A/L Chandra Rao  
Email: GaneshRao.Chandra@tnb.com.my 
H/p number: 012-9415013 

 
5. Term & Conditions 

  
  seperti yang dinyatakan di dalam tender dokumen / Please refer tender document for detail & complete mandatory criteria 
 
 

Notice of e-Tender Requirement: 
 

This is an electronic tender under the implementation of Supply Chain Management System (SCMS). Tender document can only be acquired online; therefore it is not 
available for sale at TNB tender counter. 
For guidelines on tender participation, please visit SRM website : https://www.tnb.com.my/doing-business-with-tnb/suppliers/supplier-relationship- management 
Manual or hardcopy submission may result in rejection of your tender response 
This tender is only open for participation to suppliers that have registered as Supplier Self-Service (SUS Supplier).  
All relevant certificates must be updated in SUS Portal to enable supplier’s participation 
 

   Tender Fee Payment 
  
             Payments made for tender fee are not refundable. 
 
             RFx or eTender should be made via online payment . Kindly refer to the userguide for online payment here: 

https://www.tnb.com.my/assets/files/PANDUAN_PENGGUNA_(SUPPLIER)_PEMBAYARAN_PEMBEKAL(FPX).pdf 
              
             For Normal/ manual tender, please refer to the tender advertisement and initiator of the tender.  
 
    All existing TNB Suppliers who wish to charge TNB with SST must send a copy of Royal Malaysian Customs Department letter to TNB Supplier Registration Unit via e-mail to 
    ssdproc@tnb.com.my. 
 
    Tenaga Nasional Berhad does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender nor to assign any reason for the rejection of any tender nor will it be responsible 
    for any cost incurred by the tenderers.

http://www.tnb.com.my/doing-business-with-tnb/suppliers/supplier-relationship-
https://www.tnb.com.my/assets/files/PANDUAN_PENGGUNA_(SUPPLIER)_PEMBAYARAN_PEMBEKAL(FPX).pdf
mailto:ssdproc@tnb.com.my.



